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SECRETARIAT OF THE VICE-PRESIDENT OF INDIA
g faeell — 110001 (WRd)

NEW DELHI - 110001 (INDIA)

No.VPS-55/RTI-69/2024-2025 10" March. 2025

T,

Shri Phillipson M. Marak,
Baghabatta P.O. Chibongga.
District North Garo Hills,
Meghalaya — 783124.

Subject: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.
it

Please refer to your RTI application dated 28" February, 2025, received to this
Secretariat on 07" March, 2025.

2. Itis to inform that the information sought through your RTI application does not
pertain to this Secretariat and accordingly, the information held in this secretariat may
be treated as ‘NIL".

3. The applicant may kindly note that as per Hon’ble CIC’s Order No.
CIC/SA/A/2016/001483 dated 01.08.2016: there is no obligation to transfer RTI
applications received by this Secretariat from educated persons on issues unrelated to
this office.

4. In case you are not satisfied with this reply, you may prefer the First Appeal to
Mr. Abhyuday Singh Shekhawat., Officer on Special Duty/First Appellate Authority,
Vice-President’s Secretariat, 108, Church Road, New Delhi-110001, within 30 days of
receiving this reply.

Yours faithfully.

A

(Sarita Chauhan)
CPIO/Under Secretary
Ph: 011-23094954

Email: rticpiovpsec@nic.in
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International Labour

Organization( ILo) report .Millions
more have been sickened or hurted
on the job. Virtually allworkers
suffering from job-related iliness
and injury remain
undiagnosed,intred and
uncompensated. The families of
workers who have been killed on
the job and those injuries are
undiagnosed facc impossible
hurdles to secure compensation
from their goverments,employers or
the multinational corporations
contracting with workers' direct
employers. Many,Labouring in
countries with a lack of democratic
space and littel recourse to civil
socity organizations,suffer in
silence,unable to improve their
working conditions. Inthe same -

working conditions. Inthe same
case many workers inthe coal
mines are working their names &
address are unknown and Mining 'S
accident are unreported and
request you to kindly save the job
safety and health issues, to stop to
work in dangerous workplaces,
gaining fair compensation when
injure or sickened and improving
their work places to make them
safe and(heslthy)for workers

Yours Sincerely, Phillipson M

Marak ,Rong — ' 7
bu -- Baghabatta P.O Chibong%é% :
District. North Garo Hills,
Mehghalaya,( India)-783124.
Email.ID : phillipsonmarak444@
gamil .com.



God'is saying to you today,

“I see all that you have done, the eftorts
you've made; and the challenges you've
faced. Despite the struggles, you have
remained faithful, held on to my Word,
and have not turned away from me.
Because of your faithfulness,

I have opened a door before you—

an opportunity that no one can close.
This is a door of hope, progress, and
divine possibility. Even if you feel weak
or uncertain, know that this door is your
to walk through, and I am with you
every step of the way. Keep trusting in
me, for | am opening paths that lead to
greater purpose and fulfillment.”

2. CORRUPTION §

Corruption is the main proniem of the world. It
has spread in every field. It has affected many|
countries. We can not do good work for nation and
country due to corruption. The people of India
have destroyed from this problem. our family,
daughter, sister are not safe in the

our family, daughter, sister are not safe in the
society due to corruption. In this time, We are
getting kidnapping, Robbering and crime. It is
also part of corruption. We have heard the name
of many scandle Hke 26 specturm, uriea scandle, |
common wealth etc. It is also part of corruption. |
In this time, we go to office. The officer takes
bribe. It is part of corruption. S0, we must take-
step against corrupt officer. There are many!
diseases in this world. But, corruption is a ntyf
dangerous disease. We can stop any types of
disease with help of medicine. But stop)
corruption, We should change our thought. Our|
Government should take-step against Cotvuphoﬂ.;
We should elect good leader and good|
government. I

|
Anna Mazare has raised his vom

corruption. So, We should support im

Corruption essay by Ranjan
Sir
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MEGHALAVYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORIT $SHILLONG
(Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

MATI Building, Additional Secretariat, Room No-120, Meghalaya, Shillong-793001
(Ph. & Fax: 0364-2501051), Email: Mslsa-meg@nic.in / meghalayaslsa2021@gmail.com
No. MSLSA/LAC/99/6/2008/416, Dated the 28t June, 2022,

From: The Officer on Special Duty,
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
shillong.

To: The Labour Commissioner &

Registrar of Trade Union,
Government of Meghalaya,
Shillong.

Sub: Order No. 89, dated 4/05/1995- Reg.

Sir/Madam,
In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, 1 am enclosing

herewith the application of Shri. Phillipson M. Marak, Secretary, Labour Association,

Dobu, East Garo Hills District, Meghalaya.

The applicant has applied for legal aid on behalf of the Labour

Association, Doubu, Fast Garo Hills District, however, not satisfying Section 12 of
Leoal Seivices.Authorites Acy, 1927, Le.eriteria Jor entiticment of Free Legal

estocannol be eranted by the Office of the Meghalaya State Legal

Services Authority

The matter appears to be related to your esteemed Department as per
my understanding  after discussion with the applicant, particularly the re-
instatement ol Order 89, dated 4/05/1995 which apparently relates to the
registration and recognition of the Labour Association, Dobu.

In this regard, as this matter has been brought to the notice of National
Legal Services Authority (NALSA), I am to request you to kindly look into the matter

for an carly resolution.

The resolution arrived at may kindly be intimated to this State Authority

for further transmission of information.

This is lor lavour ol your kind information and necessary action.

4

Vv (Shri. T.T.M. Sangm-i, MJS)
Officer on Speciet Duty

et p@\wf&r M flateh
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Sub:

Memo No. MSLSA/LAC/99/6/2008/416-A,

Copy to:-

Bazar, East Garo H

2. Office copy.

hillipson M. Marak, Sccretary,

Dated the 28% June, 2022.

Labour Association, Dobu, P.O Dobu

ills District, Meghalaya for kind information.

Officer om=Spotial Duty,
Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority,
Shillong.
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Tele-Fax- 0361-2490035
E.mail- ricguwahati@anic.in

' Govemment of India

Ministry of Labour & Employment f

Office of the Dy. Chief Labour Commissioner (Central) '
Kendriya Shram Sadan, R.K.Mission Road, Birubari, Guwahati-16 |

No.G/E 1 (17Y/2016- RTI DZ.':ltco-}6.08_2016
Te ¥ : SEP 2016
i he Labour Commissioner & '

Registrar of Trade Union

tiopr o Meghalaya, Shillong .

Meghalaya. :

Sub - information sought under RT1 Act, 2005 by Sh. Fhullipson M. Marak, Secretary of

[ abour Association, P.O. Dobu Bazar, East Garo Hills, Meghalaya- 794110

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith letter No. 6/262/2016 dated 29.08.2016 of RLC(C)
Hg/CP10, Ofo Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), New Delhi on the above subject,
received in this office on 05.09.2016. On detailed perusal of the information sought for vide i
adopesaid- cil mwnmmmwﬂmwwwmfubom
Assoctation, Meghalaya most of the informations are pertaining to Trade Union Act, 1926,

: Theretore. the application in Toto along with requisite IPO of Rs. 10.00/- has been
ericlosed herewith. As ever the Authority under Trade Union Act, 1926 the total application is !
wransferred to you under section 6 subsection 341y & (ii) of the RTI, Act, 2005. The name &
address of the information seeker is- Sh. Phillipson M. Marak, Secretary of Labour
Association, P.O. Dobu Bazar, E;tst Garo Hills, Megbaiay.a.- 794110. The concemed
mformation sought for by him may be attended by you as prescribed under RTI Act, 2005.

Yours faithfully

|

(B.B.Prusty)
Regional Labour Commissioner {(Central )
Cum CPIQ, Guwahati.

Caopy to:- Sh. Phillipson M. Marak, Secretary of Labour Association; P.O. Dghu Bazar,

East Garo Hills, Meghalaya- 794110 for information.

7 Regional Labour Cbﬁj Vissioner (Cent )
V/ MW Cum CPIO, Guwahat




NATIONAL LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
e fafere |ar wrfere’oT

Department of Justice, Ministry of Law & Justice, Govt. of India

= R, #E ve R AATHL, ARG W& Tel. 011-23382778
12/11, Jam Nagar House, Shahjahan Road New Delhi - 110011 Fax 011-23382171
e 12/11 STH A9 E3W, UEeel U8, 4% Ree-110011

7';;’
oy, No 786 ,. ,7‘-; /.
Datco, 1206207

//, TE " . e
v Shri Phillipson M. Marak,
Secretary of Labour Association,
Do. Bu, P.O.- Do. Bu.,
East Garo Hills,
Meghalaya-794110

Sub:  Legal Representation

Sir

]

Dlanco rofar to wour letter/renresentation dated 03 05.2017 received i this
Authority In  this regard, | am directed to nform  you  that  your
ietter/application/representation has been forwarded to The BMaimpoer Seoretary
'\;’logha.aya State Legal Services Authority, R. No. 120, MATH Building Additong
Secretariat, Shiltong-793001. through NALSA W ‘eh Porta! for awing appropnaie ation
in this regard. You mav view the status of vour representation/leticr on NALSA-
Grievance Redressal- view action status- NALSA/3/2017/00407.

¢ Ours Sincarely

v
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Meghaia} a Police i Govarnmmant of Meghalays ﬁ‘ml

e s To Help You i

| CENTRAL RECRUITMENT BOARD(CRE)
MEGHALAYA POLICE, SHILLONG

Admit Card

' | ROLLNOG | 11018738 _
PETDATE | 06/01/2025 i 1 d
REPORTING | e:00aM | il

TIME
SHIFT

T

501 A

HONE | 879HtE3478

MAME ANDRECH 0H MARAK | CROUS. | UBSI GROUP
| FATHER'SHMAOTHER'S NAKE | RAMPU M SANG) DATE OF BIRTH | 0401908
p S— x Sy N — - i ity
FULL ADDRESS | BANDIGRE | CITY/ TOWNVILLAGE | BANDICRE
L ) ! i
; 1
PINCODE 3T i GENDER | MALE
S A S U S S ,,.,h_______,__ - -
| GRADUATE | 1 | garo b
O R i ;
§OBTH MLP BN, SAMANDA, WILLIAMNAGAR { F e
1 = : : : By

aliowed to appear only at the centre, date and '
limaliomhhim.Homqo-slfnfchmgudﬂwm,ﬁmeummdmwmuenmwmw:nydxm. i

1. Your admission to the PET venue will be subjsct to production of this Call letter. The candidates will be

i
1
)
3

Z. Candidates should reach the PET venue as per the reporting time. Candidates reporting late shall not be permittad for PET.

i 3. No repeat/second chance/relaxation in standard for PET will be given uM«mﬁm.SWy.Mﬁlhmad}uMdew
| Date.

I 4.Cemratﬂecnﬂmmsoad,ueghahya.sm#mhmmmmﬂym:mfdmw.mﬁmuw,m
I bymymdwmgm.mmmnwwhm&mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
PET and observe due care to avoid injury/ damage/ loss to either themselves or osthers during the process of PET. i

[
} 5. There are no reguiations for dress/ shoes etc. for PET. Candidates are advised to wear any dress/shoes etc. which they find most comfortabie for the E
| PET. ; i
i i
fE.Ca_ndid_thsmWhmmdrmmammmsfwmvegwbomwmwmwis;Hobhmdﬂmﬂudmphmeq %
éwmtmmunmhﬂmmmmmthwmmmm :
i r_rmcmmisoﬂyammmmmmrmmm.mamnwmummmmmmm.wmmmh
| otherwise satisiied with details and documents of candidate and does not entitle the candidate any rights to appointment, whats , on the :
- Meghalaya Police. ' |
_ i

' 8. The following documents shouid be brought by the candicates at the time of PET for documents checking: .‘
| a Age Certificate as per HSLC/SSLC Certificates/Admit Carels or their equivalent certificate testifying the date of birthiage.

| b.S.T/8.C Cartificate - for S.T/5.C candidates of Meghalaya.

| b O Cailiaon:
Q.ThedochicmoftheCF.B.Wy&.ﬂmﬂhwoﬁMrmhahdmhbﬂhﬁfﬁCﬂB.Wﬂ.SﬂkﬂghmﬂhmMWﬂi@

PET shail be final and binding.
([ —esiicae signatuee: FNTite Ly L5 MORD

| have read, understood and agree to the above.

zrated at: 17/12/2024 02:26:33




